
450 110th Avenue NE
Bellevue, WA 98004City of Bellevue

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ORD 6639

In control: City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: 1/10/2022

Title: Ordinance authorizing (1) execution of a second amendment to a professional services agreement
with Carollo Engineers LLC (# 2050010), for Lake Washington Sewer Lake Line Management Plan
(CIP Plan Nos. S-58 and S-71), to increase the contract value in an amount not to exceed
$1,338,456, plus all applicable taxes, and to extend the term of the agreement until January 22, 2024;
(2) amendment of the 2021-2027 General Capital Investment Program (CIP) Plan to transfer
$890,000 of budget from the Sewer Renewal and Replacement Fund (CIP Plan No. S-96) to the Lake
Line Management Plan (CIP Plan No. S-58); and (3) amendment of the 2021-2027 General Capital
Investment Program (CIP) Plan to transfer remaining $20,648 of budget from the Utilities Lakeline
Sewer Replacement (CIP Plan No. S-71) to the Lake Line Management Plan (CIP Plan No. S-58).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo, 2. A. CIP Project Description (PW-S-58), 3. Ordinance

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Ordinance authorizing (1) execution of a second amendment to a professional services agreement with Carollo
Engineers LLC (# 2050010), for Lake Washington Sewer Lake Line Management Plan (CIP Plan Nos. S-58
and S-71), to increase the contract value in an amount not to exceed $1,338,456, plus all applicable taxes, and
to extend the term of the agreement until January 22, 2024; (2) amendment of the 2021-2027 General Capital
Investment Program (CIP) Plan to transfer $890,000 of budget from the Sewer Renewal and Replacement Fund
(CIP Plan No. S-96) to the Lake Line Management Plan (CIP Plan No. S-58); and (3) amendment of the 2021-
2027 General Capital Investment Program (CIP) Plan to transfer remaining $20,648 of budget from the Utilities
Lakeline Sewer Replacement (CIP Plan No. S-71) to the Lake Line Management Plan (CIP Plan No. S-58).

City of Bellevue Printed on 4/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

